

Hall of the House of Representatives
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1481

"TO INCREASE THE AGE REQUIREMENT FOR ALL MOTORCYCLE PASSENGERS AND
OPERATORS TO WEAR PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1481.

Amend House Bill No. 1481 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 10 of the Title and substitute the following:
"REQUIRE MOTORCYCLE"

AND

Page 1, delete the Subtitle and substitute the following:
"Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO REQUIRE MOTORCYCLE PASSENGERS AND OPERATORS TO WEAR PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 28 and 29 and substitute the following:
"(1) Protective headgear ~~unless the person is twenty one (21)~~
~~years of age or older; and"~~



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Shelby
PBB/RMW - 03-11-2009 14:22
PBB215

Chief Clerk